
Lalit Narayan Mithila University 

Date of 

Examination 

It is notified for information to all concerned that the B. Ed. Part-II (Theory) Examination 2025 

(Session: 2023-25) will be held as per schedule noted below: 

13.05.2025 

14.05.2025 
15.05.2025 
16.05.2025 

20.05.2025 

Copy forwarded to : 

1. 

Kameshvwaranagar, Darbhanga-846004 

Course 

Course -07 (b) 

(Examination Department) 

Course-08 

Course - 09 

Copy forwarded'to : 

Course- 10 

Course - 11 

2. Secretary to V.C/P.A. to 

NOTIFICATION 

Time - 02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M. 

Name of the Subject 

For All Pedagogv Subject 
(1) Mathematics (I) Biological Science (II) History 
(V) Geography (V) Political Science (VI) Economics 
(VII) Psychology (VIII) Philosophy 
Knowledge & Curriculum 
Assessment for Learning 
Creating an Inclusive School 

(A) Education for Peace 

Meno No. .c)2S.240-2S2so2 

(B) Education for conservation and Environmental 

Regeneration 

Optional Course 

(C) Health and Physical Education 
(D) Guidance and Counselling 

For information and necessary action. 

(E) School Man�gement and Leadership 

Memo No. -Xc[2524S1-284?/25 

By.the order of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor 

1. All Principal of B.Ed. Teaching Colleges under L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga/Director, Distance 
Education, L.N.M.U., Darbhanga 

Pro-V.C/F.AJF.O/D.S.W/Proctor/Registrar/C.E/Dy.C.E(Gen. Edu..y 
Dy.C.E(Teeh. & Professionaly Dy.C.E(Research)/O.S. (Exam. A/C,) L.N. Mihila University, Darbhanga. 

3. In-Charge, Strong Room/Admit Card Section'Enquiry Counter/Printing Materials (Store)/Concerned 

All Concerned C.S., L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga. 

Dy Controller of Examinations 
(Tech. & Professional) 

Asst. L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga for information and necessary action. 
4. D.O. L.N. Mithila University. Darbhanga for information and with a request to upload this Notification on 

the University website. 

Date :- a.4.20 

Sd/ 

3. The District Magistrate, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai. 
2. The Hon'ble District & Session Judge, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai. 

4. The Superintendent of Police, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai. 

Dy Controller of Examinations 
(Tech, & Professional) 

Date:-.0--20 

6. The D,S.P. (Law and Order), Darbhanga/Madhubani/ Samastipur/Begusarai. 

Sd/ 

5. The S.D.O. (Sadar), Darbhanga/Madhubani/ Samastipur/Begusarai. with a request to deploy adequate 
number of Police force along with a Magistrate at least half an hour before the commencement of the 
Examination as per the programme to ensure fair and peaceful conduet of' the Exanination. 

29-o4-2s 

7. The Officer-ln-Charge, L.N.Mithila University Campus P.S./Benta P.S. L. Sarai/Town Thana P.S.. 
Darbhanga/ Sadar Thana P.S., Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai. 

Dy Controller of Examinations 
(Tech. & Professional) 



st 

SI. 
No. 

It is notified for information to all concerned that the B. Ed. Part-II (Theory) Examination 
2025 (Session : 2023-25) will be held at the following centres : 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

Lalit Narayan Mithila University 
Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga-846004 

(Examination Department) 

Name of the Centres 

M.M.T.M. College, Darbhanga 

L.C.S. College, Darbhanga 

M.L.S. College, Sarisabpahi, 
Madhubani 

B.M. College, Rahika, 
Madhubani 

Vidhi Mahavidyalaya, 
Samastipur 

NOTIFICATION 

M.N.D. College, Chanduali, 
Ujiyarpur, Samastipur 

29-o4-25 

7 R.K.A. Law College, Begusarai 

SI. 
No. 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

4 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

3 

2 

4 

4 

5 

4 

5 
6 

Colleges attached 

Sawami Vivekanand T.I. College, Darbhanga 
Oriental College of Education, Darbhanga 
B.Ed. Regular, Distance Education Darbhanga 
Mithila B.Ed. College, Darblhanga 
L.K. Mishra College of Teacher Education, 
Dilli More, Darbhanga 
Gauri Brahmanand T.T. College, Darbhanga 

Dr. Zakir Hussain T.T. College, Laheriasarai, 
Darbhanga 
M.B. College of Education, Anarkothi, Darbhanga 
F.A.T.T. College, Darbhanga 
B.M.A. College, Baheri, Darbhanga 

Dr. S.M.Z.A. T.T. College, Bahera, Darbhanga 
Millat T.T. College, Madhubani 
Madhepur T.T. College, Madhepur, Madhubani 
Shaheed Peer AliTT. College, Sakri, Madhubani 

R.K. College, Madhubani 
Kiran T.T. College, Pandaul, Madhubani 

Mithila T.T. College, Basuara, Madhubani 
V.B.C. College of Education, Basaith. Madhubani 

Bibi Fatima T.T. College, Samastipur 
Al-Hasan T.T. College, Dalsingsarai, Samastipur 
St. Joseph's M.S.V.M. T.T. College, Samastipur 
St. Paul T.T. College, Samastipur 
Sonawati College of Education, Samastipur 

College for Teacher Education (Govt. T.T.C.) 
Samastipur 
A.N.D. College. Shahpur-Patori. Samastipur 
D.B.K.N. College, Narhan, Samastipur 
R.L.M. T.T. College, Rosera, Samastipur 
M.M. Haque T.T. College, Samastipur 
J.P.S.P. College. Mathurapur, Samastipur 

M.M. Rahmani T.T. College, Begusarai 
Shyam School of Education, Begusarai 
Meghraj Memorial B.Ed. College. Begusarai 
Tara College of Education, Begusarai 

By the order of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor 
Sd/ 

Dy Controller of Examinations 
(Tech. & Professional) 



Memo No. i.xc]2.82.l29340)s 
Copy forwarded to : 

1. All Principal of B.Ed. Teaching Colleges under L.N. Mithila University, 
Darbhanga/Director, Distance Education, L.N.M.U., Darbhanga 

2. Secretary to V.C/P.A. to Pro-V.CFAF.OD.S.W/Proctor/Registrar/C.E./Dy. C.E(Gen. 
Edu..) Dy.C.E(Tech. & Professionaly/ Dy.C.E(Research)/O.S. (Exam. A/C.) L.N. Mithila 
University, Darbhanga. 

3. In-Charge, Strong Room/Admit Card Section/Enquiry Counter/Printing Materials 
(Store)/Concerned Asstt., LN. Mithila University, Darbhanga for information and 
necessary action. 

1. 

Date :-30.-.04-2S 

4. D.O. L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga for information and with a request to upload 
this Notification on the University website. 

Memo No. XCcÇ2s2-3912s393 
Copy forwarded to : 

All Concerned C.S., L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga. 

Sd/ 
Dy Controller of Examinations 

(Tech. & Professional) 

Date:- 30r4ro. 

2. The Hon'ble District & Session Judge, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai. 
3. The District Magistrate, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai. 
4. The Superintendent of Police, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai. 
5. The S.D.O. (Sadar), Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai, with a request to deploy 

adequate number of Police force along with a Magistrate at least half an hour before the 
commencement of the Examination as per the programme to ensure fair and peaceful conduct of 
the Examination. 

29-o4 

6. The D.S.P. (Law and Order), Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai. 
7. The Officer-In-Charge, L.N.Mithila University Campus P.S./Benta P.S., L. Sarai/Town Thana 

P.S., Darbhanga/Sadar Thana P.S., Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai. 
For information and necessary action. 

2 
Dy Controller of Examinations 

(Tech. & Professional) 
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