

Lalit Narayan Mithila University

Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga-846004 (Examination Department)

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information to all concerned that the B. Ed. Part-II (Theory) Examination 2025 (Session: 2023-25) will be held as per schedule noted below:-

Time - 02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M.

Date of Examination	Course	Name of the Subject		
13.05.2025	Course – 07 (b)	For All Pedagogy Subject		
		(I) Mathematics (II) Biological Science (III) History		
		(IV) Geography (V) Political Science (VI) Economics		
		(VII) Psychology (VIII) Philosophy		
14.05.2025	Course – 08	Knowledge & Curriculum		
15.05.2025	Course – 09	Assessment for Learning		
16.05.2025	Course – 10	Creating an Inclusive School		
	Course – 11	Optional Course		
		(A) Education for Peace		
		(B) Education for conservation and Environmental		
20.05.2025		Regeneration		
		(C) Health and Physical Education		
		(D) Guidance and Counselling		
		(E) School Management and Leadership		

By the order of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

Sd/-

Dy Controller of Examinations (Tech. & Professional)

252900-252450/25

Date: - 30-04-2025

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. All Principal of B.Ed. Teaching Colleges under L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga/Director, Distance Education, L.N.M.U., Darbhanga
- 2. Secretary to V.C./P.A. to Pro-V.C./F.A./F.O/D.S.W./Proctor/Registrar/C.E./Dy.C.E(Gen. Edu.,)/ Dy.C.E(Tech. & Professional)/ Dy.C.E(Research)/O.S. (Exam. A/C.) L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga.
- 3. In-Charge, Strong Room/Admit Card Section/Enquiry Counter/Printing Materials (Store)/Concerned Asstt., L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga for information and necessary action.
- 4. D.O. L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga for information and with a request to upload this Notification on the University website.

Sd/-

Dy Controller of Examinations (Tech. & Professional)

Date: - ... 2.0 ... 04 ... 2025

Memo No :- XC/252451-252479/25

Copy forwarded to :-

1. All Concerned C.S., L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga.

- 2. The Hon'ble District & Session Judge, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai.
- 5. The S.D.O. (Sadar), Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai, with a request to deploy adequate number of Police force along with a Magistrate at least half an hour before the commencement of the Examination as per the programme to ensure fair and peaceful conduct of the Examination.
- 6. The D.S.P. (Law and Order), Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai.
- The Officer-In-Charge, L.N.Mithila University Campus P.S./Benta P.S., L. Sarai/Town Thana P.S., Darbhanga/Sadar Thana P.S., Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai. For information and necessary action.

Surat Dy Controller of Examinations

(Tech. & Professional)



Lalit Narayan Mithila University

Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga-846004 (Examination Department)

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information to all concerned that the B. Ed. Part-II (Theory) Examination 2025 (Session: 2023-25) will be held at the following centres:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Centres	Sl. No.	Colleges attached
1	M.M.T.M. College, Darbhanga	1	Sawami Vivekanand T.T. College, Darbhanga
		2	Oriental College of Education, Darbhanga
		3	B.Ed. Regular, Distance Education Darbhanga
		4	Mithila B.Ed. College, Darbhanga
		5	L.K. Mishra College of Teacher Education, Dilli More, Darbhanga
2	L.C.S. College, Darbhanga	1	Gauri Brahmanand T.T. College, Darbhanga
		2	Dr. Zakir Hussain T.T. College, Laheriasarai, Darbhanga
		3	M.B. College of Education, Anarkothi, Darbhanga
		4	F.A.T.T. College, Darbhanga
		5	B.M.A. College, Baheri, Darbhanga
		6	Dr. S.M.Z.A. T.T. College, Bahera, Darbhanga
3	M.L.S. College, Sarisabpahi, Madhubani	1	Millat T.T. College, Madhubani
		2	Madhepur T.T. College, Madhepur, Madhubani
		3	Shaheed Peer Ali T.T. College, Sakri, Madhubani
		4	R.K. College, Madhubani
4	B.M. College, Rahika, Madhubani	1	Kiran T.T. College, Pandaul, Madhubani
		2	Mithila T.T. College, Basuara, Madhubani
		3	V.B.C. College of Education, Basaith, Madhubani
5	Vidhi Mahavidyalaya, Samastipur	1	Bibi Fatima T.T. College, Samastipur
		2	Al-Hasan T.T. College, Dalsingsarai, Samastipur
		3	St. Joseph's M.S.V.M. T.T. College, Samastipur
		5	St. Paul T.T. College, Samastipur
		3	Sonawati College of Education, Samastipur College for Teacher Education (Govt. T.T.C.)
	M.N.D. College, Chanduali, Ujiyarpur, Samastipur	1	Samastipur
		2	A.N.D. College, Shahpur-Patori, Samastipur
6		3	D.B.K.N. College, Narhan, Samastipur
		4	R.L.M. T.T. College, Rosera, Samastipur
		5	M.M. Haque T.T. College, Samastipur
		6	J.P.S.P. College, Mathurapur, Samastipur
7	R.K.A. Law College, Begusarai	1	M.M. Rahmani T.T. College, Begusarai
		2	Shyam School of Education, Begusarai
		3	Meghraj Memorial B.Ed. College, Begusarai
	<u> </u>		Tara College of Education, Begusarai

By the order of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Sd/-

Dy Controller of Examinations (Tech. & Professional)

Date: - 30 - 04 - 2025

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. All Principal of B.Ed. Teaching Colleges under L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga/Director, Distance Education, L.N.M.U., Darbhanga
- 2. Secretary to V.C./P.A. to Pro-V.C./F.A./F.O/D.S.W./Proctor/Registrar/C.E./Dy.C.E(Gen. Edu.,)/ Dy.C.E(Tech. & Professional)/ Dy.C.E(Research)/O.S. (Exam. A/C.) L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga.
- 3. In-Charge, Strong Room/Admit Card Section/Enquiry Counter/Printing Materials (Store)/Concerned Asstt., L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga for information and necessary action.
- 4. D.O. L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga for information and with a request to upload this Notification on the University website.

Sd/-Dy Controller of Examinations (Tech. & Professional)

Date: - 30 - 04 - 2025

Memo No.:-20/252371-251399/25

Copy forwarded to:-

1. All Concerned C.S., L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga.

- 2. The Hon'ble District & Session Judge, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai.

4. The Superintendent of Police, Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai.

- 5. The S.D.O. (Sadar), Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai, with a request to deploy adequate number of Police force along with a Magistrate at least half an hour before the commencement of the Examination as per the programme to ensure fair and peaceful conduct of the Examination.
- 6. The D.S.P. (Law and Order), Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai.
- 7. The Officer-In-Charge, L.N.Mithila University Campus P.S./Benta P.S., L. Sarai/Town Thana P.S., Darbhanga/Sadar Thana P.S., Darbhanga/Madhubani/Samastipur/Begusarai. For information and necessary action.

Dy Controller of Examinations (Tech. & Professional)